Position

Director-St & Fed Project
Director-Curriculum/Cert
Coord-Intervention&Instr
Program Spec. - Eld

Tchr,Res-Guided Reading

Tchr,Res-Common Core

Tchr,Res-Asses&Acctblity
Tchr,Res-Student Achievmt
Tchr,Reading Recovery Ldr
Tchr,Res-Guided Reading
Program Spec. - Eld

Tchr,Res-Common Core

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Program Spec. - Eld

Tchr,Res-Instr Resources

Tchr,Res-Asses&Acctblity

Tchr,Res-Professional Dev

Tchr,Res-Professional Dev

Tchr,Res-Instr Resources

Other Positions Held

Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly,

Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss

Tchr,Hrly
Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary, Ss

Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert
Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Res-Instr
Resources,
Tchr,Elementary, Ss

Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert
Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly

Tchr,Res-Instr
Resources, Hrly,Cert

Contract, Ss Tchr,Cert
Hrly, Tchr,Res-Prj Lead

The Way

Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss

Tchr,Cert Hrly

K-12 Education Entity

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Department

Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Total Wages

$146,816
$143,281
$120,455
$118,409
$116,706
$115,092

$114,973
$113,973
$113,971
$113,652
$112,605
$112,308

$111,139

$108,694
$107,349

$107,318
$107,053

$106,850

$104,996

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$27,737
$26,478
$16,082
$26,013
$24,609
$24,400

$24,386
$23,260
$23,260
$23,216
$25,487
$22,981

$22,786

$23,508
$22,268

$22,371
$23,351

$22,322

$21,097



Program Spec. - Eld

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Tchr,Res-Science Com Core

Tchr,Res-Science Com Core

Tchr,Res-Common Core

Tchr,Res-Common Core

Tchr,Res-Instr Resources

Tchr,Res-Instr Res Gate
Tchr,K-5 Vocal/Inst Music

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Tchr,K-5 Vocal/Inst Music
Tchr,K-5 Vocal/Inst Music
Tchr,K-5 Vocal/Inst Music

Tchr,Res-Common Core

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Hrly
Tchr,Res-Instr
Resources, Hrly,Cert
Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Cert Hrly, Ss
Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract,
Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Cert Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly,
Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Cert Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract,
Tchr,Hrly

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

$104,908
$103,487

$102,877

$102,827

$102,777

$102,677

$102,187

$98,034
$96,466

$95,587

$95,302
$95,132
$85,795
$82,971

$80,742

$80,198

$76,546

$70,953

$22,996
$21,767

$22,770

$22,763

$22,756

$22,741

$22,463

$21,152
$19,901

$21,639

$21,505
$20,541
$19,310
$19,121

$19,794

$18,662

$18,199

$9,780



Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Testing Coordinator

Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii

Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii

Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii

Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii
Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii
Tchr,Celdt

Sub Para/Ed Tier 1, Sub Torrance Unified

Para/Ed Tier I,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Lang Assmt Proctor
Tier |, Lang Assmt
Proctor Tierii

Sub High Sch Site
Supvr

Sub la-Bilingual

Lang Assmt Proctor
Tierii, Ss Sub Para/Ed

Tier 1, Sub Para/Ed Tier

1, Sub Para/Ed Tier Il

Lang Assmt Proctor
Tierii, Sub la Eia/Lep

Noon Aide

Sub Tchr, Sub Tchr-
Mon/Fri

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media

Instructional Media
Instructional Media

Instructional Media

$68,945

$68,785

$61,133

$53,389

$52,371

$49,322
$33,215

$28,306

$26,414
$24,952
$4,502

$18,167

$17,146

$16,032

$14,896

$14,285

$6,839
$4,709

$4,026

$3,716
$6,267
$566



