Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Director-St & Fed Project		Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$146,816	\$27,737
Director-Curriculum/Cert		Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$143,281	\$26,478
Coord-Intervention&Instr		Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$120,455	\$16,082
Program Spec Eld	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$118,409	\$26,013
Tchr,Res-Guided Reading	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$116,706	\$24,609
Tchr,Res-Common Core	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$115,092	\$24,400
Tchr,Res-Asses&Acctblity	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$114,973	\$24,386
Tchr,Res-Student Achievmt	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$113,973	\$23,260
Tchr,Reading Recovery Ldr	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$113,971	\$23,260
Tchr,Res-Guided Reading	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$113,652	\$23,216
Program Spec Eld	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$112,605	\$25,487
Tchr,Res-Common Core	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$112,308	\$22,981
Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$111,139	\$22,786
Program Spec Eld	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$108,694	\$23,508
Tchr,Res-Instr Resources	Tchr,Elementary, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$107,349	\$22,268
Tchr,Res-Asses&Acctblity	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$107,318	\$22,371
Tchr,Res-Professional Dev	Tchr,Res-Instr Resources, Tchr,Elementary, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$107,053	\$23,351
Tchr,Res-Professional Dev	Tchr,Res-Instr Resources, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Tchr,Res-Prj Lead The Way	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$106,850	\$22,322
Tchr,Res-Instr Resources	Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$104,996	\$21,097

Program Spec Eld	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$104,908	\$22,996
Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$103,487	\$21,767
Tchr,Res-Science Com Core	Tchr,Res-Instr Resources, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$102,877	\$22,770
Tchr,Res-Science Com Core	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$102,827	\$22,763
Tchr,Res-Common Core	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$102,777	\$22,756
Tchr,Res-Common Core	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$102,677	\$22,741
Tchr,Res-Instr Resources	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Ss Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$102,187	\$22,463
Tchr,Res-Instr Res Gate	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$98,034	\$21,152
Tchr,K-5 Vocal/Inst Music	Hrly,Cert Contract, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$96,466	\$19,901
Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$95,587	\$21,639
Tchr,K-5 Vocal/Inst Music	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$95,302	\$21,505
Tchr,K-5 Vocal/Inst Music	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$95,132	\$20,541
Tchr,K-5 Vocal/Inst Music	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$85,795	\$19,310
Tchr,Res-Common Core	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$82,971	\$19,121
Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$80,742	\$19,794
Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$80,198	\$18,662
Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$76,546	\$18,199
Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Hrly,Cert Contract, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$70,953	\$9,780

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Sub Para/Ed Tier 1, Sub Para/Ed Tier II, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$68,945	\$18,167
Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$68,785	\$17,146
Staff Assistant		Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$61,133	\$16,032
Staff Assistant	Lang Assmt Proctor Tier I, Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$53,389	\$14,896
Testing Coordinator	Sub High Sch Site Supvr	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$52,371	\$14,285
Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii	Sub la-Bilingual	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$49,322	\$6,839
Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii	Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii, Ss Sub Para/Ed Tier 1, Sub Para/Ed Tier 1, Sub Para/Ed Tier II	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$33,215	\$4,709
Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii	Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii, Sub la Eia/Lep	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$28,306	\$4,026
Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii	Noon Aide	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$26,414	\$3,716
Lang Assmt Proctor Tierii		Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$24,952	\$6,267
Tchr,Celdt	Sub Tchr, Sub Tchr- Mon/Fri	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$4,502	\$566